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Metal Sheet Clamp
Kumwell has continually developed and designed Metal

Sheet Clamp for easier, faster and more safety to installation 

on the metal sheet roof when installing lightning protection 

system to meet IEC 62561.

We have designed it to help you to install Square Neck 

Bolt and Flange Locking Nut into the square on each side

of T-Block easily and faster than ever. The Stopper also

enables all accessories double locking tightly. Moreover,

the Flange Locking Nut and the Socket are designed to

prevent any accessory loosen from Metal Sheet Clamp

during installation.

The unique design provide safety and easy work for

installer where they can tighten by one hand while

another hand can hold safety rope in case of accident.

Due to a large roof area where  there are many tons of

conductor, metal sheet clamp shall be provide highly

mechanical strength to fixing the LPSC parts to the roof

as well as good corrosion resistance to suit for any

expose environment.

Metal sheet clamp shall be tested according to IEC 62561-4

(Requirement for Conductor Fastener) to secure the

safety for installation.

Features & Benefits

- Quick and easy to install

- Safety for installer

- High mechanical strength, firmly secured to roof profile

- Corrosion resistance

- Custom made to suit any roof profile

Material
L1 : Air rod - Aluminium Dia. 10 mm.
L2 : Stainless Round bar SUS 304 Dia. 16 mm.
L3 : Stainless steel pipe SUS 304 Dia. 42 mm.

Application
Suitable for lightning protection,
Chose select foundation type below.

Material
Hot dipgalvanized steel

Application
Suitable for support self-standing lightning
pole. Installation with J-bolt 3/4"(on request)
fixing ambed in concre foundation. 

LTSP - 3000 3000 1000 1000 1000 3.29
4500 1000 1500 2000 5.58
6000 1000 2000 3000 7.87

LTSP - 4500
LTSP - 6000

Self - Standing Lightning Pole (Hot Dip Galvanized)

Pole

Code No.

LTSP-F

Fixing foundation

Weight
(kg)Code No. Dimension (mm)

L1        L2        L3

500 300 15.70

Weight
(kg)

Dimension (mm)
Hight  Width

L - Hight
(mm)

L

L3

L2

L1

Hight

Width

Test Certificate
IEC 62561 Part 2 (Air Terminal)
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Weight
(kg)Code No.

Metal Sheet Clamp

LYCMSS-AN
LYCMSS-AA
LYCMSS-CN
LYCMSS-DN
LYCMSS-EN
LYCMSS-N
LYCMSS-ON
LYCMSS-QN

0.09
0.09
0.07
0.12
0.08
0.08
0.12
0.08

LYRHT-AN 0.03
LYRHT-BN 0.07

Application
Hold tape conductors to metal roof

Material
Stainless Steel
Bolt - Stainless Steel

Note : Special new model GI clading can be requested.

LYCMSS-AN

LYCMSS-CN LYCMSS-C-2N

LYRHT-AN LYRHT-BN

LYCMSS-ON LYCMSS-QN

LYCMSS-DN LYCMSS-EN

LYCMSS-C-2NLYCMSS-CN

LYCMSS-ON LYCMSS-QN

LYRHT-BN

LYCMSS-AA

2

3

4

6

7

7
8

5

4

5

1

9

10

Stoper

“Quick Installation”

Item

1
2

Metal Sheet RooF
Square Neck Bolt M6

Description

3
4

Flang Locking Nut M6
Socket

5
6

Flang Locking Nut M5
Insulator

7
8

Screw M5
Nut 1/4” in Insulator

9 Stainless Screw 1/4”

-
1

Q’ty

1
2
2
1
2
1
1

10 Tape Support -




